2021 Cultural Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

Arts Capacity Building Program

Recipient

APARTMENT613 COMNMUNITY INITIATIVES

ARC POETRY SOCIETY

CAPITAL PRIDE FESTIVAL

ISARUIT INUIT WOMEN'S SEWING CENTRE IN OTTAWA
JAZZWORKS

MULTICULTURAL ARTS FOR SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES
ONCE UPON A KINGDOM THEATRE

ORKIDSTRA SISTEMA OTTAWA

OTTAWA FRINGE FESTIVAL

OTTAWA SCHOOL OF ART

OTTAWA YOUTH ORCHESTRA ACADEMY

SAW VIDEO ASSOCIATION

SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OTTAWA
SKELETON KEY THEATRE

SOCIETE FRANCO-ONTARIENNE DU PATRIMOINE ET DE L'HISTOIRE D'ORLEANS
THEATRE ARTISTS' COOPERATIVE: THE INDEPENDENT COLLECTIVE SERIES
THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INC

THE OTTAWA ART GALLERY

THEATRE DE LA VIEILLE 17

THIRTEEN STRINGS CHAMBER ORCHESTRA

Program Total

Arts Funding Program

Recipient

98 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS / INDIVIDUALS

44.4 MOTHERS / ARTISTS COLLECTIVE

A COMPANY OF FOOLS THEATRE INCORPORATED
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Amount
9,000.00
15,000.00
7,500.00
15,000.00
9,000.00
9,500.00
9,000.00
8,000.00
7,500.00
8,500.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
7,500.00
10,000.00
7,500.00
9,000.00
10,000.00
7,000.00
10,000.00
9,000.00
183,000.00

Amount
458,000.00
8,000.00
73,000.50



AFRICA LIVE CANADA

APARTMENT613 COMNMUNITY INITIATIVES
APLOMBUSRHOMBUS

ARC POETRY SOCIETY

ARTEAST

ARTENGINE

ASSOCIATION DES AUTEURES ET AUTEURS DE L'ONTARIO FRANCAIS

AXE WORLDFEST

BYWORDS

CANADIAN CENTENNIAL CHOIR

CANTATA SINGERS OF OTTAWA

CANTHIUS: FEMINISM AND LITERARY ARTS
CHINESE CANADIAN COLLECTIVE
COMPAGNIE VOX THEATRE INC

CORO VIVO OTTAWA INCORPORATED
CRANIUM ARTS PROJECT

CREATIONS IN VIVO

DIGI60 FILMMAKER FESTIVAL INCORPORATED
ENSEMBLE NON-PROFIT

EWASHKO SINGERS

FRESH MEAT FESTIVAL

GALLERY 101

GLOUCESTER POTTERY SCHOOL

HOPE RISES

HOUSE OF PAINT FESTIVAL OF URBAN ART AND CULTURE
INDEPENDENT FILMMAKERS CO-OPERATIVE OF OTTAWA INC (IFCO)
ITALIAN WEEK OTTAWA

JAZZWORKS

LE CENTRE D'ARTISTES VOIX VISUELLE

LE THEATRE DU TRILLIUM

LE THEATRE TREMPLIN VANIER INC

LES EDITIONS DAVID INC.

LES EDITIONS L'INTERLIGNE INC.
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3,800.00
5,600.00
6,000.00
43,800.50
12,000.00
110,500.50
64,000.50
12,000.00
5,100.00
8,300.00
19,000.00
8,500.00
6,500.00
75,000.00
8,000.00
8,000.00
60,000.00
12,000.00
8,200.00
4,900.00
20,000.00
90,000.00
80,999.75
4,000.00
60,000.00
50,000.00
15,200.00
11,774.00
40,000.50
107,000.00
15,000.00
54,000.50
44,500.50



LIGHTPROOF FILM COLLECTIVE

LOST BAGGAGE MUSICAL THEATRE

LOTUS CENTRE FOR SPECIAL MUSIC EDUCATION
MIRROR MOUNTAIN FILM FESTIVAL

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION MUSIC FESTIVAL (1945)
NATIONAL CAPITAL SUZUKI SCHOOL OF MUSIC
ODYSSEY THEATRE

ONE WORLD ARTS

OPEROTTAWA

ORKIDSTRA SISTEMA OTTAWA

OTO WA TAIKO GROUP

OTTAWA BACH CHOIR

OTTAWA CHILDRENS' CHOIR

OTTAWA CHORAL SOCIETY

OTTAWA DANCE DIRECTIVE

OTTAWA GRASSROOTS FESTIVAL

OTTAWA LITTLE THEATRE INCORPORATED
OTTAWA LIVE ARTS COMMUNITY

OTTAWA NEW MUSIC CREATORS

PONY GIRL

PRODUCTIONS EFFET PAPILLON

PROJET ARBRES

RIVERBED READING SERIES

STUDIO SPACE OTTAWA

THE SONS OF SCOTLAND PIPE BAND

OTTAWA POPS ORCHESTRA

OTTAWA REGIONAL YOUTH CHOIR SOCIETY
OTTAWA SALSA CONVENTION INCORPORATED
OTTAWA STORYTELLERS

OTTAWA SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

OTTAWA VALLEY WEAVERS' AND SPINNERS' GUILD
OTTAWA YOUTH ORCHESTRA ACADEMY
PROPELLER DANCE

Page 3

5,000.00
2,500.00
9,900.00
6,000.00
42,000.25
5,200.00
108,605.25
5,000.00
5,000.00
85,000.00
7,000.05
24,145.00
23,750.00
34,510.00
76,000.00
7,000.00
16,000.00
18,000.00
9,000.00
8,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
4,000.00
7,000.00
1,500.00
5,200.00
7,200.00
19,500.00
22,999.75
113,000.50
22,000.50
29,775.75
68,000.00



RAG AND BONE PUPPET THEATRE

RESEAU ONTARIO DES ARTS DE LA SCENE INC
SAW GALLERY INC

SAW VIDEO ASSOCIATION

SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OTTAWA
SHINE MUSIC ACADEMY

SKELETON KEY THEATRE

STRINGS OF ST JOHN'S LTD

TARA LUZ DANSE

THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INC

THE OTTAWA SCHOOL OF THEATRE

THE SCHOOL OF DANCE

THEATRE 4.669

THEATRE ARTISTS' COOPERATIVE: THE INDEPENDENT COLLECTIVE SERIES

THEATRE ACTION

THEATRE BELVEDERE

THEATRE DE LA VIEILLE 17

THEATRE LA CATAPULTE

THIRTEEN STRINGS CHAMBER ORCHESTRA
TONE CLUSTER - A QUITE QUEER CHOIR
YOUTH INFRINGEMENT FESTIVAL

Program Total
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20,300.50
25,000.00
130,001.00
152,199.75
17,280.00
5,700.00
20,000.00
3,200.00
57,500.00
42,000.00
60,500.00
131,220.25
28,000.00
22,500.00
12,000.00
6,000.00
107,000.00
99,000.00
43,645.00
9,600.00
14,000.00
3,437,110.80
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