2021 Cultural Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

Arts Capacity Building Program

Recipient	Amount
APARTMENT613 COMNMUNITY INITIATIVES	9,000.00
ARC POETRY SOCIETY	15,000.00
CAPITAL PRIDE FESTIVAL	7,500.00
	•
ISARUIT INUIT WOMEN'S SEWING CENTRE IN OTTAWA	15,000.00
JAZZWORKS	9,000.00
MULTICULTURAL ARTS FOR SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES	9,500.00
ONCE UPON A KINGDOM THEATRE	9,000.00
ORKIDSTRA SISTEMA OTTAWA	8,000.00
OTTAWA FRINGE FESTIVAL	7,500.00
OTTAWA SCHOOL OF ART	8,500.00
OTTAWA YOUTH ORCHESTRA ACADEMY	10,000.00
SAW VIDEO ASSOCIATION	5,000.00
SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OTTAWA	7,500.00
SKELETON KEY THEATRE	10,000.00
SOCIÉTÉ FRANCO-ONTARIENNE DU PATRIMOINE ET DE L'HISTOIRE D'ORLÉANS	7,500.00
THEATRE ARTISTS' COOPERATIVE: THE INDEPENDENT COLLECTIVE SERIES	9,000.00
THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INC	10,000.00
THE OTTAWA ART GALLERY	7,000.00
THÉATRE DE LA VIEILLE 17	10,000.00
THIRTEEN STRINGS CHAMBER ORCHESTRA	9,000.00
Program Total	183,000.00

Arts Funding Program

Recipient	Amount
98 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS / INDIVIDUALS	458,000.00
44.4 MOTHERS / ARTISTS COLLECTIVE	8,000.00
A COMPANY OF FOOLS THEATRE INCORPORATED	73,000.50

AFRICA LIVE CANADA	3,800.00
APARTMENT613 COMNMUNITY INITIATIVES	5,600.00
APLOMBUSRHOMBUS	6,000.00
ARC POETRY SOCIETY	43,800.50
ARTEAST	12,000.00
ARTENGINE	110,500.50
ASSOCIATION DES AUTEURES ET AUTEURS DE L'ONTARIO FRANÇAIS	64,000.50
AXÉ WORLDFEST	12,000.00
BYWORDS	5,100.00
CANADIAN CENTENNIAL CHOIR	8,300.00
CANTATA SINGERS OF OTTAWA	19,000.00
CANTHIUS: FEMINISM AND LITERARY ARTS	8,500.00
CHINESE CANADIAN COLLECTIVE	6,500.00
COMPAGNIE VOX THÉATRE INC	75,000.00
CORO VIVO OTTAWA INCORPORATED	8,000.00
CRANIUM ARTS PROJECT	8,000.00
CRÉATIONS IN VIVO	60,000.00
DIGI60 FILMMAKER FESTIVAL INCORPORATED	12,000.00
ENSEMBLE NON-PROFIT	8,200.00
EWASHKO SINGERS	4,900.00
FRESH MEAT FESTIVAL	20,000.00
GALLERY 101	90,000.00
GLOUCESTER POTTERY SCHOOL	80,999.75
HOPE RISES	4,000.00
HOUSE OF PAINT FESTIVAL OF URBAN ART AND CULTURE	60,000.00
INDEPENDENT FILMMAKERS CO-OPERATIVE OF OTTAWA INC (IFCO)	50,000.00
ITALIAN WEEK OTTAWA	15,200.00
JAZZWORKS	11,774.00
LE CENTRE D'ARTISTES VOIX VISUELLE	40,000.50
LE THÉATRE DU TRILLIUM	107,000.00
LE THÉATRE TREMPLIN VANIER INC	15,000.00
LES ÉDITIONS DAVID INC.	54,000.50
LES ÉDITIONS L'INTERLIGNE INC.	44,500.50

LIGHTPROOF FILM COLLECTIVE	5,000.00
LOST BAGGAGE MUSICAL THEATRE	2,500.00
LOTUS CENTRE FOR SPECIAL MUSIC EDUCATION	9,900.00
MIRROR MOUNTAIN FILM FESTIVAL	6,000.00
NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION MUSIC FESTIVAL (1945)	42,000.25
NATIONAL CAPITAL SUZUKI SCHOOL OF MUSIC	5,200.00
ODYSSEY THEATRE	108,605.25
ONE WORLD ARTS	5,000.00
OPEROTTAWA	5,000.00
ORKIDSTRA SISTEMA OTTAWA	85,000.00
OTO WA TAIKO GROUP	7,000.05
OTTAWA BACH CHOIR	24,145.00
OTTAWA CHILDRENS' CHOIR	23,750.00
OTTAWA CHORAL SOCIETY	34,510.00
OTTAWA DANCE DIRECTIVE	76,000.00
OTTAWA GRASSROOTS FESTIVAL	7,000.00
OTTAWA LITTLE THEATRE INCORPORATED	16,000.00
OTTAWA LIVE ARTS COMMUNITY	18,000.00
OTTAWA NEW MUSIC CREATORS	9,000.00
PONY GIRL	8,000.00
PRODUCTIONS EFFET PAPILLON	10,000.00
PROJET ARBRES	10,000.00
RIVERBED READING SERIES	4,000.00
STUDIO SPACE OTTAWA	7,000.00
THE SONS OF SCOTLAND PIPE BAND	1,500.00
OTTAWA POPS ORCHESTRA	5,200.00
OTTAWA REGIONAL YOUTH CHOIR SOCIETY	7,200.00
OTTAWA SALSA CONVENTION INCORPORATED	19,500.00
OTTAWA STORYTELLERS	22,999.75
OTTAWA SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA	113,000.50
OTTAWA VALLEY WEAVERS' AND SPINNERS' GUILD	22,000.50
OTTAWA YOUTH ORCHESTRA ACADEMY	29,775.75
PROPELLER DANCE	68,000.00

RAG AND BONE PUPPET THEATRE	20,300.50
RÉSEAU ONTARIO DES ARTS DE LA SCÈNE INC	25,000.00
SAW GALLERY INC	130,001.00
SAW VIDEO ASSOCIATION	152,199.75
SCHOOL OF THE PHOTOGRAPHIC ARTS: OTTAWA	17,280.00
SHINE MUSIC ACADEMY	5,700.00
SKELETON KEY THEATRE	20,000.00
STRINGS OF ST JOHN'S LTD	3,200.00
TARA LUZ DANSE	57,500.00
THE GLADSTONE THEATRE INC	42,000.00
THE OTTAWA SCHOOL OF THEATRE	60,500.00
THE SCHOOL OF DANCE	131,220.25
THEATRE 4.669	28,000.00
THEATRE ARTISTS' COOPERATIVE: THE INDEPENDENT COLLECTIVE SERIES	22,500.00
THÉATRE ACTION	12,000.00
THÉATRE BELVÉDÈRE	6,000.00
THÉATRE DE LA VIEILLE 17	107,000.00
THÉATRE LA CATAPULTE	99,000.00
THIRTEEN STRINGS CHAMBER ORCHESTRA	43,645.00
TONE CLUSTER - A QUITE QUEER CHOIR	9,600.00
YOUTH INFRINGEMENT FESTIVAL	14,000.00
Program Total	3,437,110.80